
1st June: Meeting with NCGM (Online)
2nd June:  Meeting with Mr. Soknan (IT Consultant)
6th June: Monthly Meeting with JICA HQ / Cambodia Office
12th June: Meeting with Ms. Pay Soklim
14th June: Meeting with TWG (Online)
16th May: 4th Meeting with the Steering Committee (SC)
21st June:  Meeting with Dr. Sam Sina and Dr. Koy Virya
21st-23rd June: Equipment Handover for the Implementation of 

22nd June: - Meeting with Nursing Ethics & Patient Safety Team

23rd June: Meeting with Nursing Process  & Nursing Informatic 

27th June: Meeting with Communication and Basic Nursing 

28th & 29th June: Meeting with Nursing Management and 

30th June: Meeting with Mr. Hun Sereyvathana

Project Activities:

                                        In-service Training Activities

                        - Meeting with NCGM and Tokyo Nursing Association 
                                 (Online)

                             Team

                             Skills Team

                                            Nursing Research Team

ៃថ�ទី ១ ែខមិថុ�៖ កិច��បជុំអន�ញ�មួយ NCGM
ៃថ�ទី ២ ែខមិថុ�៖ កិច��បជុំ�មួយេ�ក សុខ�ន «អ�ក�បឹក��ែផ�ក IT»
ៃថ�ទី ៦ ែខឧស�៖ កិច��បជុំ�ប�ំែខ�មួយ �រ��ល័យក���ល JICA និង�រ��ល័យ 

ៃថ�ទី ១២ ែខមិថុ�៖ កិច��បជុំ�មួយេ�ក�សី ៃប៉ សុខលីម

ៃថ�ទី ១៤ ែខមិថុ�៖ កិច��បជុំអន�ញ�មួយ�កុម�រ�របេច�កេទស

ៃថ�ទី ១៦ ែខឧស�៖ កិច��បជុំេលើកទី ៤ �មួយគណៈកម��រ�គប់�គង

ៃថ�ទី ២១ ែខមិថុ�៖ កិច��បជុំ�មួយេ�កេវជ�បណ�ិត សំ  សុី� និងេ�កបណ�ិត កុយ វីរ����

ៃថ�ទី ២១ ដល់ ២៣ ែខមិថុ�៖ �រ�បគល់ស���រៈស��ប់�រអនុវត�សកម��ពបណ��ះ

ៃថ�ទី ២២ ែខមិថុ�៖  - កិច��បជុំ�មួយ�កុម�កមសីលធម៌វិ���ជីវៈគិ�នុប���ក និង

ៃថ�ទី ២៣ ែខមិថុ�៖ កិច��បជុំ�មួយ�កុមរេបៀបៃន�រែថ�ំ និង ព័ត៌�នវិទ��ៃន�រ    

ៃថ�ទី ២៧ ែខមិថុ�៖ កិច��បជុំ�មួយ�កុមជំ�ញ�រ���ស័យ�ក់ទង និងជំ�ញ 

ៃថ�ទី ២៨ និង ២៩ ែខមិថុ�៖ កិច��បជុំ�មួយ�កុម�រ�គប់�គងែផ�កែថ� ំនិង

ៃថ�ទី ៣០ ែខមិថុ�៖ កិច��បជុំ�មួយេ�ក ហ៊ុន េសរ�វឌ���

សកម��ពគេ��ង ៖

                                      កម���។

                                                         ប���លក��ងេពលបេ�មើ�រ�រស��ប់គិ�នុប���ក

                                             សុវត�ិ�ពអ�កជំងឺ

                                           - កិច��បជុំអន�ញ�មួយ NCGM និង Tokyo Nursing Association

                                          ែថ�ំ

                                         មូល���នៃន�រែថ�ំ

                                                        �រ��វ��វែផ�កែថ�ំ
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4th Meeting with the Steering Committee (SC) / កិច��បជំុេលើកទី ៤ �មួយគណៈកម��រ�គប់�គង

The project team and the technical working group held the 4th meeting with the Steering Committee
(SC) on June 16th. The main purposes of the meeting were to discuss the national in-service training
plan for nurses, solicit feedback, and discuss the platform for the national in-service training plan for
nurses. During the meeting, 4 groups (nursing ethics and patient safety, communication and basic
nursing skills, nursing management and nursing research, as well as nursing process and nursing
informatics), gave their presentations and had Q&A sessions, discussing the validity of the draft of
training plan. At the conclusion of the meeting, Asst. Prof. Touch Sokneang recommended ensuring
that the learning outcomes match the objectives of each course. 

Left to right: Dr. Sina, Dr. Sriv, Mr. Somith, Mr. San

�កុម��រ��រគេ���ង និង�កុម��រ��របេច�កេទស ��នេបើកកិច��បជំុេលើកទី៤
��មួយគណៈកម���រ�គប់�គង េ��ៃថ�ទី១៦ ែខមិថុ��។ េ��លបំណងសំ��ន់ៃន
កិច��បជំុគឺេដើម�ីពិ��ក�អំពីែផន��របណ��ះបណ�ាលក��ងេពលបេ�មើ��រ��រ
ស���ប់គិ��នុប���ក េស�ើសំុមតិែកលម� និងពិ��ក�អំពីេគហទំព័រ Platform
ស���ប់ែផន��របណ��ះបណ�ាលក��ងេពលបេ�មើ��រ��រស���ប់គិ��នុប���ក។
ក��ងកិច��បជំុេ��ះ ��នចំនួន ៤�កុម (�កុមទី ១៖ �កមសីលធម៌វ����ជីវៈ
គិ��នុប���ក និងសុវត�ិ��ពអ�កជំងឺ �កុមទី ២៖ ជំ��ញ��រ����ស័យ��ក់ទង
និង��រែថ��ំ��មូល���ន �កុមទី ៣៖ ��រ�គប់�គងែផ�កែថ��ំ និង��រ���វ���វ
និង�កុមទី ៤៖ រេបៀបៃន��រែថ��ំ និងព័ត៌��នវ�ទ�ៃន��រែថ��ំ) ��នេធ�ើបទ
ប���ញ និង��នវគ�សំនួរចេម�ើយ �ពម��ំង��ន��រពិ��ក�អំពីសុពល��ពៃន
េសចក�ីព���ងៃនែផន��របណ��ះបណ�ាលផងែដរ។
េ��ចុងប��ប់ៃនកិច��បជំុេនះ េ��ក�សី��������រ�ជំ. ទូច សុខ��ង ��នផ�ល់
អនុ��សន៍ឲ�ពិនិត�េលើ��រផ��ផ�ងវត��បំណង េ��នឹងលទ�ផលៃន��រសិក�។ 
ដូចេនះ�កុម��រ��របេច�កេទសនឹងេធ�ើ��រែកស�មួលេ��យែផ�កេលើមតិេ��បល់
របស់គណៈកម���រ�គប់�គង។

The project team during the meeting

Asst. Prof. Touch Sokneang gave opening remarks

Dr. Sriv presented

Mr. Sereyvathana presented Ms. Soklim presented Q&A SessionLeft to right: Mr. Chanthorn, Mr. Sereyvathana,
Mr. Sovannara, Ms. Soklim
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From 21st to 23rd June of 2023, the project team accompanied by an officer from Human Resource
Development Department of MOH visited Kampong Cham and Battambang provinces in order to
officially hand over the equipment to Kampong Cham and Battambang Provincial Administrative Health
Departments, Provincial Referral Hospitals, and Regional Training Centers. The set of equipment will be
utilized for the implementation of in-service training activities. 

Ministry of Health (MoH)

National Maternal and Child Health
Center (NMCHC)     

CONTACT INFORMATION
Project Office:   

Department of Human Resource
Development (HRDD)
No. 80, Samdach Penn Nouth Blvd (289),
Sankat Beoungkak 2, 
Tuol Kork District, Phnom Penh, Cambodia

N° 31A, Rue de France (St. 47), Sangkat Sras
Chork, Daun Penh 
District, Phnom Penh, Cambodia                                      
Email: info@jicastrings.com

JICA's FB PageJICA's FB Page

UPCOMING ACTIVITIES /

3rd July: Meeting with Asst. Prof. Dr. Touch Sokneang

7th July: Monthly Meeting with JICA HQ / Cambodia Office

23rd July:  Cambodian General Election 2023

សកម��ព�េពល�ងមុខ

Equipment Handover for the Implementation of In-service Training Activities
�រ�បគល់ស���រៈស��ប់�រអនុវត�សកម��ពបណ��ះប���លក��ងេពលបេ�មើ�រ�រ

��ប់ពីៃថ�ទី ២១ ដល់ៃថ�ទី ២៣ ែខមិថុ�� ���ំ ២០២៣ �កុម��រ��រគេ���ងអមេ��យម�ន�ីមកពី��យក���នអភិវឌ�ន៍ធន��នមនុស� ៃន�កសួង
សុ��ភិ��ល ��នចុះេ��េខត�កំពង់��ម និងេខត���ត់ដំបង េដើម�ី�បគល់ស���រៈ��ផ��វ��រដល់មន�ីរសុ��ភិ��លៃនរដ���លេខត� មន�ីរេពទ�
បែង�កេខត� ����មធ�មសិក�សុ��ភិ��លភូមិ��គកំពង់��ម និង��ត់ដំបង។ ស���រៈ��ំងេនះនឹង�តូវ��នេ�បើ���ស់ស���ប់��រអនុវត�សកម�
��ពបណ��ះបណ�ាលក��ងេពលបេ�មើ��រ��រស���ប់គិ��នុប���ក។

TWG Group Meetings after the Meeting with SC
កិច��បជុំ�មួយ�កុម�រ�របេច�កេទស ប���ប់ពីកិច��បជុំ�មួយ

គណៈកម��រ�គប់�គង

After the above SC meeting, the project team organized
various meetings with each group to review the  
objectives and learning outcomes and finalize the revision
in order to report back to SC in July 2023.

ប���ប់ពីកិច��បជំុ��មួយគណៈកម���រ�គប់�គង �កុម��រ��រគេ���ង��នេរៀបចំ
កិច��បជំុ��មួយ�កុមនីមួយៗ េដើម�ីែកស�មួលេឡើងវ�ញេ��េលើវត��បំណង និង
លទ�ផលៃន��រសិក� េហើយ��នប��ប់ និង��ន��យ��រណ៏ជូន គណៈកម���រ
�គប់�គងេ��េដើមែខកក������ំ ២០២៣ េនះ។

ៃថ�ទី ៣ ែខកក���៖ កិច��បជុំ��មួយ េ��ក�សី��������រ�ជំ. ទូច សុខ��ង

ៃថ�ទី ៧ ែខកក���៖ កិច��បជុំ�ប��ំែខ��មួយ ��រ���ល័យកណ�ាល JICA និង ��រ���ល័យកម����

ៃថ�ទី ២៣ ែខកក���៖ ��រ េ��ះ េ���ត េ�ជើស ��ំង តំ��ង���ស� ���ំ២០២៣

Kampong Cham 
Regional Training Center

 Kampong Cham 
Provincial Referral Hospital

Kampong Cham 
Provincial Administrative Health Department

Battambang 
Regional Training Center

Battambang 
Provincial Referral Hospital

Battambang
Provincial Administrative Health Department

Group meetings with some of the TWG members

Courtesy call to the directors of the two provinces

https://www.nec.gov.kh/khmer/content/2414

